

CA No. 252/2023
Malkit Singh Vs. Gurvinder Kaur

04.09.2023

Present: Ms. Rashmi Singh, learned counsel for appellant.

Trial court record received.

Respondent not served.

Respondent be served on filing PF and RC as well as through electronic modes returnable on 01.11.2023. Dasti service allowed.

(MADHU JAIN)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
South East District, Saket Courts
New Delhi : 04.09.2023