

CA No. 252/2023
Malkit Singh Vs. Gurvinder Kaur

26.03.2024

Present : Shri Manish Bhadana, proxy counsel for Shri A. K. Singh, learned counsel for appellant.

Respondent with proxy counsel Shri Kulvinder Singh.

Proxy counsel for appellant requests for adjournment as the main counsel is not available today as he is unable to walk due to illness. Adjournment granted in the interest of justice.

Put up for arguments on 07.05.2024.

(RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
South East District, Saket Courts
New Delhi : 26.03.2024