

CA No. 252/2023
Malkit Singh Vs. Gurvinder Kaur

07.05.2024

Present : Shri Manish Bhadana, proxy counsel for Shri A. K. Singh, learned counsel for appellant.

Ms. Charul Kadyan, proxy counsel for Shri Kuldeep Singh Grewal, learned counsel for respondent.

On joint request, as main counsels are not available, the case is adjourned for arguments on 16.07.2024.

(RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
South East District, Saket Courts
New Delhi : 07.05.2024