

CA NO. 252/2023

MALKIT SINGH VS. GURVINDER KAUR

02.09.2024

Present: Appellant in person with counsel Ms. Rashmi Singh.

Ms. Sonia Panwar, counsel for Respondent.

Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave today.

As per instructions of Ld. Presiding Officer, put up
for purpose already fixed for **23.10.2024**.

(READER)

02.09.2024