

CA No. 252/2023

Malkit Singh Vs. Gurvinder Kaur

02.12.2024

Present : Appellant with proxy counsel Ms. Rashmi Singh for
Shri A. K. Singh, advocate.

Shri Kuldeep Singh Grewal and Ms. Sonia Panwar,
learned counsels for the respondent.

Trial court record received.

Learned Presiding Officer has gone to attend the
regional conference on “Court Dockets: Explosion and
Exclusion” at Srinagar (J&K).

As per instructions of Ld. Presiding Officer, put up
for purpose already fixed for 05.02.2025.

(Reader)

02.12.2024