

CA NO. 252/2023

MALKIT SINGH VS. GURVINDER KAUR

06.02.2025

File taken up today as 05.02.2025 was declared holiday on account of General Elections-2025 in Legislative Assembly of NCT of Delhi.

Present: Ms. Ritu Singh, counsel for the Appellant, ***through Video Conferencing.***

None for the Respondent.

Put up for arguments on **17.03.2025.**

(RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
South East District, Saket Courts,
New Delhi/ 06.02.2025