

CA NO. 252/2023

MALKIT SINGH VS. GURVINDER KAUR

17.03.2025

Present: Mohd. Usman Khan, proxy counsel for Sh. A. K.
Singh counsel for the Appellant.

Ms. Sonia Panwar, counsel for the Respondent,
through Video Conferencing.

Ld. Presiding Officer has been elevated to Hon'ble
High Court of Delhi, New Delhi.

Put up for purpose already fixed on **30.04.2025**.

(READER)

17.03.2025