

CA No. 252/2023
Malkit Singh Vs. Gurvinder Kaur

30.07.2025

Present : Appellant in person with counsel Mr. A. K. Singh,
Mr. Mohd. Usman and Mr. Sahil Kumar.

Respondent in person with counsel Mr. Kuldeep
Singh Grewal, Mr. Kulvinder Singh, Ms. Sonia
Panwar and Ms. Swati Gupta.

1. It is agreed that the appellant shall bring Rs.10,000/- on the next date to be paid by him without prejudice to his rights to the respondent for the welfare of Baby Jaspreet Kaur, minor daughter of the parties who is in the care and custody of the respondent.
2. It is submitted by both the counsel that the parties are willing to explore the possibility of settlement in Mediation.
3. Heard. Perused. Considered.
4. There appears to be an element of settlement.
5. The required format for referring the matter for Mediation is filled. Both the sides are directed to appear before Mediation Center, Saket, New Delhi today i.e. 30.07.2025 at 12:30 pm.
- 6. Matter be listed for report of the Mediation Center and for further proceedings on 11.09.2025.**

(NIVEDITA ANIL SHARMA)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
South East District, Saket Courts,
New Delhi. 30.07.2025 (A)