

CA No. 252/2023
Malkit Singh Vs. Gurvinder Kaur

07.05.2026

Present : Appellant in person.

Mr. Anil Bhati, proxy counsel for Mr. A. K. Singh,
Ld. Counsel for the appellant.

Respondent in person with Ld. Counsel Mr. Kuldeep
Singh Grewal.

The proxy counsel for the appellant requests for
adjournment submitting that the main counsel is not available
today as he has gone to hospital for medical checkup.

In the interest of justice, one last opportunity is
granted to the parties to address arguments on the appeal.

Put up for arguments on the appeal on **21.05.2026**.

(SANJEEV KUMAR AGGARWAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
South East District, Saket Courts,
New Delhi. 07.05.2026