

CA No. 252/2023
Malkit Singh Vs. Gurvinder Kaur

21.05.2026

Present : Mr. Sunil Prasad, Ld. Counsel for the appellant.

Ms. Swati, Ld. Counsel for the respondent.

Ld. Counsel for the appellant has filed vakalatnama and submits that now he has been engaged in this case, he seeks some time to argue on the appeal.

Put up for arguments on the appeal on **30.05.2026**.

(SANJEEV KUMAR AGGARWAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
South East District, Saket Courts,
New Delhi. 21.05.2026