

CA No. 252/2023
Malkit Singh Vs. Gurvinder Kaur

30.05.2026

Present : Mr. Sunil Prasad, Ld. Counsel for the appellant.

Respondent in person with Ld. Counsel Ms. Swati.

Ld. Counsel for the appellant wants to withdraw the present appeal. His separate statement to this effect has been recorded.

In view of the statement given by learned counsel for the appellant, the present appeal is dismissed as withdrawn.

A copy of this order along with trial court record be sent back.

Appeal file be consigned to record room.

(SANJEEV KUMAR AGGARWAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
South East District, Saket Courts,
New Delhi. 30.05.2026